

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.01.29
21:41:01 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS No. 30
2025**

Phonographic Performance

...Petitioner

Versus

Hotel Polo Towers Pvt. Ltd

...Respondent

*Mr. Amogh Singh, a/w, Mr. Asmant Nimbalkar & Ms. Shikha Datte, i/.b, D.
P. Singh, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Biswajeet Mukherjee, for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file affidavit in reply. The affidavit in reply to be filed on or before 16th February, 2026.
2. Stand over to **18th February, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]